

GRANTS MEMORIAL PARK FEE SCHEDULE

	CITY RESIDENT	COUNTY RESIDENT	OUT OF COUNTY RESIDENT
Adult Casket Plot	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00
Adult Urn Plot	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
Adult Open & Close			
Monday-Thursday	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
Child Casket Plot*	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
Child Urn Plot*	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
Child Open & Close			
Monday-Thursday	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Additional Open & Close			
Friday & Saturday Fee	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Casket Disinterment Fee	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
Urn Disinterment Fee	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00

*Child fees apply to youth 12 years and under.

Residency

Residency may be verified through utility bills, driver's license, government-issued ID cards, bank statements, etc. Having such items is not an automatic guarantee of resident pricing. Residency will be evaluated considering all relevant factors. If no determination can be made, the Out of County fee will be required.

No determination of residency will be required on plots which have been pre-purchased and completely paid for prior to the death of the person being interred, as long as the deed is in the name of the deceased.

If a City or County resident wishes to deed the plot over to a County or Out of County resident, then the difference in the purchase price will be due to the City before the deed can be changed. If a City or County resident wishes to bury a non-City or Out of County resident, then the difference in the purchase price will be due to the City before the deed can be changed. If a City or County Resident wishes to bury a non-City or Out-Of-County Resident, then the difference in the purchase price will be due to the City before interment.

Grandfather Clause

No additional payment for the difference in the purchase price as stated above shall be due upon any initial transfer or approved interment of an existing deed owner's plot purchased before November 30, 2022.

Passed approved, and adopted this _____ day of _____, _____.

Attest:

Cemetery Board President

City Clerk Frances Salas

Mayor Erik Garcia